

Name of work : Tender for Repainting & Site Leveling Works at Aquatic Complex, Pirappancode, Thiruvananthapuram

Tender No.73/2014-15/NGS

TENDER SCHEDULE in DSR 2013 with cost index138%

Sl.No.	Qty		Description	Rate	Unit	Rate	Amount
				In fig.		In words	
			A. Repainting				
1			Finishing walls with acrylic smooth exterior paint of required shade old work (two or more coats applied @ 1.67lit/10m2) on existing cement paint surface, including scrapping,cleaning and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in charge				
	2222.88	m2	West Gallery	78.04	sq.m	Rs. Seventy Eight and Ps. Four only	1,73,474.00
	2797.68	m2	East Gallery	78.04	sq.m		2,18,331.00
	969.42	m2	Hostel view front & Sides	78.04	sq.m		75,654.00
	75.00	m2	Substation Building front	78.04	sq.m		5,853.00
	560.35	m2	Main Entrance	78.04	sq.m		43,730.00
	450.50	m2	DIVING Structure	78.04	sq.m		35,157.00
	140.00	m2	Retaining Wall	78.04	sq.m		10,926.00
2		m2	Wall painting with (interior surfaces)plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade one or more coats on old work, including scrapping,cleaning and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in charge				
	317.94		West Gallery	64.65	sq.m	Sixty four and Ps. Sixty five only	20,555.00
	1140.00		East Gallery	64.65	sq.m		73,701.00
	195.63		Main Entrance	64.65	sq.m		12,647.00

3			White washing with lime to give an even shade old work (two or more coats) including scrapping,cleaning and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in charge				
	138.35	m2	East Gallery	11.80	sq.m	Eleven and Ps. Eighty only	1,633.00
4			Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade. One or more coats on old work including scrapping,cleaning and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in charge				
	30.68		Gates	57.06	sq.m	Fifty seven and Ps. Six only	1,750.00
			Total for A				6,73,411.00
			B.Ground Improvement works for Parking Area				
1	1800	m2	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of excavated earth up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed soil to be levelled and neatly dressed either manually or Hydraulic Excavator (3D) with driver and fuel and Hire charges of Diesel Road Roller - 8 to 10 tonne	6383.9	100m2	Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three and Ps. Six only	1,14,910.00
			Total for B				1,14,910.00
			Grand Total A +B				7,88,321.00

(Rupees Seven lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty One Only)

1. Rate/sqm to be inclusive of all costs and statutory recoveries such as VAT,TDS & KCWWF to be included

2. Rate to be inclusive of all conveyance charges, labour charges,Scaffolding etc complete.

3. The payment is only for the actual measured quantity of works carried out as per the direction of Engineer in Charge							
4. The Paints used shall be same as the colour used in venue with premium branded quality							
I/We agree to carry out the work (1) at estimate rate							
(2) at% below the estimate (in figure & words)							
(3) at.....% above the estimate (in figure & words).							
** Tender excess/deduction will not be applicable for market rate items in the schedule of contract							
Signature of Tenderer							
Name.....							
Address.....							